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THE TRAVELLERS  

 

 

Stephen returns to his small hometown 
in Australia to say goodbye to his dying 
mother, but a quick trip descends into 
chaos and drama as he navigates family 
turmoil, paternal conflicts, resurfacing 
issues, and romantic complications. 
 
Rated M (Coarse language and sex 
scenes), 97 mins 

Thu 06 Nov 
Sat 08 Nov 
Sat 08 Nov 
Sun 09 Nov 
 
Sun 16 Nov 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.00pm 
4.00pm 
 
1.00pm 

 

SPRINGSTEEN: DELIVER ME FROM NOWHERE  

 

Chronicles the making of Bruce 
Springsteen's 1982 "Nebraska" album, 
when he was a young musician on the 
cusp of global superstardom, struggling 
to reconcile the pressures of success with 
the ghosts of his past. 
 
Rated M (Mental health themes, coarse 
language and a sex scene), 119 mins 

Thu 20 Nov 
Sat 22 Nov 
Sat 22 Nov 
Sun 23 Nov 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.00pm 
4.00pm 

  



 

REGRETTING YOU 

 

 

 

Morgan Grant and her daughter Clara 
explore what's left behind after a 
devastating accident reveals a shocking 
betrayal and forces them to confront 
family secrets, redefine love, and 
rediscover each other. 
 
Rated M (Mature themes, drug use and 
sex scenes), 117 mins 

Thu 13 Nov 
Sat 15 Nov 
Sat 15 Nov 
Sun 16 Nov 
 
Sun 23 Nov 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.00pm 
4.00pm 
 
1.00pm 

 
 

A BIG BOLD BEAUTIFUL JOURNEY  

 

 

Two strangers who meet at a mutual 
friend's wedding have the chance to 
relive important moments from their 
pasts, illuminating the path that led them 
to the present and gaining the 
opportunity to change their futures. 
 
Rated M (Mature themes and coarse 
language), 109 mins 

Thu 30 Oct 
Sat 01 Nov 
Sun 02 Nov 
 
Sun 09 Nov 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
4.00pm 
 
1.00pm 

 
 
  



 

K-POP DEMON HUNTERS 

 

 

 
 
  

HALLOWEEN SPECIAL EVENT! 
 
A world-renowned K-Pop girl group 
balances their lives in the spotlight with 
their secret identities as bad-ass demon 
hunters, set against a colourful backdrop 
of fashion, food, style, and the most 
popular music movement of the current 
generation. 
 
Rated PG (Mild animated violence, 
themes, injury detail, fantasy themes, 
and scary scenes), 95 mins 

Fri 31 Oct 
Sat 01 Nov 
 
ALL TICKETS 

6.00pm 
5.00pm 
 
$12 

 

THE ROSES 

 

 

 
 
  

Life seems easy for picture-perfect 
couple Ivy and Theo. But beneath the 
façade a storm is brewing, and a 
tinderbox of fierce competition and 
hidden resentment ignites. 
 
Rated MA15+ (Strong coarse language), 
105 mins  
[Under 15s must be accompanied, IDs 
will be checked] 

Sun 02 Nov 1.00pm 

 
 

END-OF-YEAR PERFORMANCES 

 

Celebrate the achievements of our 
talented local youngsters, as they 
perform in their end-of-year concerts.  
 
CHRISTINE WISHART'S DANCE STUDIO – 
YOUNG DANCE CONCERT 2025 
 
YOUNG REGIONAL CONSERVATORIUM – 
2025 FINALE CONCERT 

 
 
 
Fri 28 Nov 
Sat 29 Nov 
 
Sun 30 Nov  

 
 
 
6.30pm 
4.00pm 
 
3.00pm  

  



 

 
 


